
To view some event photos go to www.columbiabasinherald.com photo gallery

Please support these great sponsors of this event



T*1 T*2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Aaron Scheidies 480 28 M 2 5:33.0 22:12 0:59.1 1 24:27.6 24.0 0:35.4 4 18:09.1 5:51 49:44.2

2 Sam Picicci 488 39 M 5 5:53.6 23:32 0:48.9 2 25:51.3 22.7 0:20.7 1 17:00.5 5:29 49:55.0

3 Robert Pritchett 428 33 M 4 5:39.4 22:36 0:53.4 10 27:49.9 21.1 0:26.1 2 17:02.7 5:30 51:51.5

4 Brian Schur 479 37 M 30 7:36.8 30:24 1:04.3 3 26:07.9 22.5 0:32.2 3 17:39.7 5:42 53:00.9

5 Bryan Brosious 559 25 M 3 5:37.2 22:28 0:31.5 7 27:25.9 21.4 0:32.0 18 20:40.9 6:40 54:47.5

6 Mark Doane 546 35 M 7 6:03.5 24:12 0:59.5 4 26:33.4 22.1 0:37.5 19 20:56.5 6:45 55:10.4

7 Steve Rupe 573 43 M 11 6:21.4 25:24 0:54.8 11 27:51.2 21.1 0:25.4 15 20:28.6 6:36 56:01.4

8 Tyler Wain 448 23 M 15 6:43.8 26:52 1:15.0 5 27:09.2 21.7 0:23.9 16 20:30.1 6:37 56:02.0

9 Steven Wade 450 52 M 13 6:36.1 26:24 0:55.1 17 29:08.6 20.2 0:33.0 7 18:54.8 6:06 56:07.6

10 Pedro Ardila 569 25 M 24 7:24.0 29:36 0:57.9 6 27:10.1 21.6 0:29.1 14 20:21.3 6:34 56:22.4

11 Kevin Gustafson 535 41 M 74 9:04.9 36:16 0:55.4 9 27:35.9 21.3 0:26.4 8 19:20.5 6:14 57:23.1

12 Jonmark Smith 470 37 M 54 8:26.5 33:44 1:03.6 15 28:40.7 20.5 0:43.4 6 18:46.6 6:03 57:40.8

13 Melissa Lind 517 35 F 42 8:01.8 32:04 0:52.9 18 29:09.5 20.2 0:43.2 12 19:52.9 6:25 58:40.3

14 Wade Pannell 416 39 M 41 7:59.9 31:56 1:45.6 14 28:27.3 20.7 0:31.0 13 20:09.0 6:30 58:52.8

15 Gregory Hinrichsen 425 52 M 26 7:29.2 29:56 0:47.3 12 28:05.5 20.9 0:44.1 26 21:47.6 7:02 58:53.7

16 Justin Shamion 475 29 M 12 6:32.4 26:08 1:20.6 19 29:18.3 20.1 0:42.0 20 21:10.5 6:50 59:03.8

17 Dominic Clay 438 15 M 10 6:16.2 25:04 1:32.9 20 29:25.7 20.0 0:49.4 22 21:26.7 6:55 59:30.9

18 Chris Hoch 526 36 M 34 7:46.1 31:04 0:50.6 23 30:21.4 19.4 0:50.0 11 19:45.9 6:22 59:34.0

19 Moses Timofeyev 457 24 M 61 8:37.8 34:28 1:02.3 27 30:36.3 19.2 0:53.0 9 19:27.1 6:16 1:00:36.5

20 Wade Hoiland 525 54 M 16 6:50.8 27:20 0:54.7 39 31:41.2 18.6 0:33.9 17 20:38.6 6:39 1:00:39.2

21 Mike Mangini 509 36 M 84 9:19.1 37:16 0:48.7 8 27:32.2 21.4 0:26.5 34 22:48.5 7:21 1:00:55.0

22 Ryan Butler 439 26 M 21 7:08.6 28:32 1:05.9 21 29:29.8 19.9 0:44.0 33 22:43.3 7:20 1:01:11.6

23 Sam Barnes 422 43 M 23 7:21.9 29:24 1:37.8 25 30:29.7 19.3 0:44.1 24 21:35.7 6:58 1:01:49.2

24 Sonia Tonnemaker 455 49 F 45 8:03.3 32:12 2:39.8 13 28:10.1 20.9 0:47.9 37 23:02.1 7:26 1:02:43.2

25 Perkinsry Ryan 482 26 M 51 8:17.6 33:08 1:00.9 16 29:00.8 20.3 1:07.9 42 23:22.8 7:32 1:02:50.0

26 Boston Smith 472 17 M 81 9:16.3 37:04 1:42.9 57 33:14.4 17.7 0:30.0 5 18:16.4 5:54 1:03:00.0

27 Simon Ballmes 409 21 M 108 10:15.1 41:00 1:42.3 28 30:40.3 19.2 1:09.4 10 19:30.3 6:17 1:03:17.4

28 Paul Everett 408 13 M 35 7:47.4 31:08 1:00.1 47 32:13.3 18.3 0:24.0 28 22:13.8 7:10 1:03:38.6

29 Adria Gundersen 421 33 F 20 7:03.7 28:12 1:45.8 29 30:59.9 19.0 1:25.2 32 22:38.7 7:18 1:03:53.3

30 John Halvorson 533 20 M 19 7:01.1 28:04 1:19.5 43 32:04.0 18.3 0:42.2 36 22:57.8 7:24 1:04:04.6

31 Kelsey Kreft 518 20 F 39 7:54.5 31:36 1:21.9 48 32:20.1 18.2 0:59.4 25 21:36.5 6:58 1:04:12.4

32 Lee Plourde 486 56 M 37 7:48.9 31:12 1:22.9 22 30:16.7 19.4 0:57.3 46 23:54.6 7:43 1:04:20.4

33 kelly Pritchett 427 28 F 9 6:15.3 25:00 1:46.5 70 34:13.8 17.2 0:46.5 23 21:32.3 6:57 1:04:34.4

34 Philip Valenta 454 31 M 27 7:32.6 30:08 1:12.3 33 31:16.6 18.8 1:19.5 40 23:14.8 7:30 1:04:35.8

35 Bo Mullen 497 23 M 73 9:01.3 36:04 1:17.6 37 31:27.1 18.7 0:31.4 29 22:19.4 7:12 1:04:36.8

36 Elijah Timofeyev 458 23 M 71 8:59.9 35:56 2:01.5 38 31:35.0 18.6 0:17.0 27 21:56.9 7:05 1:04:50.3

37 Peter Turping 419 58 M 48 8:16.3 33:04 2:24.8 30 31:01.1 19.0 0:41.1 35 22:56.2 7:24 1:05:19.5

38 Kurt Van Ness 453 22 M 22 7:11.5 28:44 1:11.8 77 34:48.4 16.9 0:30.1 39 23:05.6 7:27 1:06:47.4

39 Daniel Noteboom 493 17 M 6 5:58.9 23:52 2:20.4 59 33:23.1 17.6 0:32.2 50 24:42.9 7:58 1:06:57.5

40 Kerri North 494 32 F 65 8:50.7 35:20 1:19.1 49 32:25.6 18.1 0:36.5 45 23:50.6 7:41 1:07:02.5

41 Erik Smith 469 42 M 55 8:26.7 33:44 1:22.6 36 31:23.8 18.7 1:08.9 55 25:06.5 8:06 1:07:28.5

42 Tara Brigham 561 27 F 53 8:25.8 33:40 0:55.0 51 32:37.8 18.0 0:40.5 52 24:56.4 8:03 1:07:35.5

43 Scott Grosse 411 48 M 69 8:53.7 35:32 1:29.7 32 31:15.3 18.8 0:48.4 58 25:12.2 8:08 1:07:39.3

44 Ziyang Liu 516 27 F 103 10:00.2 40:00 1:40.9 66 34:00.4 17.3 0:18.8 30 22:24.5 7:14 1:08:24.8

45 Kevin Dwight 430 36 M 86 9:21.7 37:24 1:51.3 35 31:21.8 18.8 1:06.4 51 24:49.5 8:00 1:08:30.7

46 Cindy Shepard 474 46 F 120 11:05.3 44:20 1:10.4 24 30:24.5 19.3 0:52.9 61 25:24.9 8:12 1:08:58.0

47 Timothy Mathis 507 30 M 14 6:37.5 26:28 3:14.0 71 34:24.3 17.1 1:22.1 43 23:26.8 7:34 1:09:04.7

48 Reuben Krippner 440 38 M 33 7:45.0 31:00 2:20.0 50 32:36.7 18.0 0:44.0 67 25:44.0 8:18 1:09:09.7

49 William Chitwood 551 26 M 68 8:52.3 35:28 1:49.9 53 32:44.1 18.0 2:47.8 41 23:16.1 7:30 1:09:30.2

50 Brigitte Miller 502 22 F 63 8:41.7 34:44 2:14.4 79 34:51.4 16.9 0:39.4 38 23:04.2 7:26 1:09:31.1

51 Kevin Hegel Sr 529 53 M 83 9:18.4 37:12 2:40.1 26 30:31.2 19.3 1:05.8 73 25:59.2 8:23 1:09:34.7

52 Geoff Tesarik 460 40 M 78 9:09.1 36:36 1:56.9 58 33:22.3 17.6 1:07.6 47 24:19.1 7:51 1:09:55.0

53 Eryn Barker 401 32 F 89 9:29.3 37:56 1:21.6 42 31:53.3 18.4 1:04.3 79 26:16.8 8:28 1:10:05.3

54 Gary Neal 495 52 M 106 10:07.2 40:28 1:15.7 40 31:43.1 18.5 0:57.2 76 26:05.8 8:25 1:10:09.0
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T*1 T*2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

55 Gregory Hansen 418 52 M 72 9:00.2 36:00 2:38.7 44 32:06.3 18.3 1:26.3 59 25:14.9 8:08 1:10:26.4

56 John Aexel 571 44 M 50 8:17.0 33:08 1:47.2 61 33:41.0 17.5 0:53.8 72 25:59.1 8:23 1:10:38.1

57 Rob Borden 564 24 M 119 11:04.0 44:16 3:19.1 45 32:09.4 18.3 0:36.6 44 23:39.1 7:38 1:10:48.2

58 Kara Jo Smith 471 21 F 95 9:33.5 38:12 2:17.3 68 34:03.9 17.3 0:26.2 49 24:31.8 7:55 1:10:52.7

59 David Tollefson 456 47 M 17 6:51.7 27:24 1:46.6 56 33:10.7 17.7 1:37.1 90 27:29.6 8:52 1:10:55.7

60 Sam Olson 492 31 M 99 9:52.5 39:28 2:51.9 91 36:15.7 16.2 0:56.9 21 21:13.1 6:51 1:11:10.1

61 Robin Bryson 558 38 F 109 10:24.9 41:36 3:19.1 62 33:47.5 17.4 1:36.9 31 22:27.1 7:15 1:11:35.5

62 Mark Bottorff 563 49 M 70 8:58.1 35:52 1:08.6 46 32:12.4 18.3 0:48.4 101 28:42.3 9:15 1:11:49.8

63 Jodi O'Shea 490 38 F 112 10:39.0 42:36 1:16.7 63 33:52.4 17.4 1:01.7 53 25:01.3 8:04 1:11:51.1

64 Tanya Picicci 415 36 F 28 7:35.2 30:20 1:50.8 86 35:29.9 16.6 1:13.5 74 26:01.7 8:24 1:12:11.1

65 Christian O'Shea 489 43 M 44 8:03.0 32:12 1:58.9 67 34:01.1 17.3 0:46.8 89 27:25.0 8:51 1:12:14.8

66 Casey Jones 523 27 M 124 11:14.6 44:56 0:56.9 64 33:57.6 17.3 0:56.2 65 25:30.3 8:14 1:12:35.6

67 Brittney Neal 496 17 F 79 9:10.5 36:40 1:15.7 88 35:32.1 16.5 0:27.2 77 26:11.7 8:27 1:12:37.2

68 Michael Bissell 566 46 M 125 11:15.5 45:00 2:49.8 31 31:04.4 18.9 1:03.7 80 26:26.9 8:32 1:12:40.3

69 Paul Fry 541 42 M 60 8:35.5 34:20 4:17.6 55 33:06.4 17.8 1:11.4 70 25:53.9 8:21 1:13:04.8

70 Christopher Pope 485 45 M 40 7:57.9 31:48 1:39.2 60 33:38.9 17.5 1:29.0 100 28:39.4 9:15 1:13:24.4

71 Mariya Hristova 429 29 F 80 9:14.2 36:56 1:39.1 78 34:49.6 16.9 0:52.1 84 26:59.7 8:42 1:13:34.7

72 Michelle Killingstad 520 28 F 66 8:51.7 35:24 1:23.3 89 35:36.9 16.5 0:44.6 86 27:10.6 8:46 1:13:47.1

73 Nora Greene 536 26 F 59 8:35.2 34:20 2:32.7 92 36:24.1 16.2 1:16.8 63 25:26.9 8:12 1:14:15.7

74 Angela Mathis 506 30 F 91 9:30.0 38:00 2:07.1 94 36:42.5 16.0 1:34.3 48 24:23.5 7:52 1:14:17.4

75 David Eki 404 27 M 82 9:18.3 37:12 1:56.2 34 31:17.9 18.8 0:50.1 111 31:10.5 10:03 1:14:33.0

76 Sara Tempel 461 29 F 98 9:44.4 38:56 1:39.1 74 34:26.1 17.1 0:56.0 92 27:53.2 9:00 1:14:38.8

77 Mary Seidler 477 23 F 46 8:09.5 32:36 2:01.6 108 37:58.1 15.5 0:25.0 78 26:14.0 8:28 1:14:48.2

78 Dominico Cacchiotti 556 18 M 38 7:53.7 31:32 2:34.6 85 35:25.2 16.6 0:25.5 103 29:04.6 9:23 1:15:23.6

79 Todd Jones 434 43 M 141 13:21.1 53:24 2:19.5 65 33:59.8 17.3 0:24.8 62 25:26.3 8:12 1:15:31.5

80 Tj Bush 557 28 M 88 9:27.8 37:48 2:28.5 109 38:08.7 15.4 0:22.8 54 25:06.4 8:06 1:15:34.2

81 Team Tadema 574 M 128 11:21.4 45:24 0:26.4 112 38:12.4 15.4 0:24.0 57 25:11.7 8:07 1:15:35.9

82 Travis Smith 473 16 M 1 5:26.9 21:44 1:51.9 82 35:10.3 16.7 1:00.2 123 32:30.5 10:29 1:15:59.8

83 Todd Chism 552 44 M 64 8:46.8 35:04 2:25.7 54 32:49.3 17.9 0:42.9 114 31:27.2 10:09 1:16:11.9

84 Paul Thompson 459 34 M 43 8:02.9 32:08 1:39.8 102 37:26.0 15.7 0:55.7 98 28:26.8 9:10 1:16:31.2

85 Reed Lytle 512 42 M 77 9:07.7 36:28 3:29.4 90 36:05.0 16.3 1:13.4 83 26:57.3 8:42 1:16:52.8

86 Chelsey Tadema 466 26 F 107 10:07.4 40:28 2:50.2 73 34:25.0 17.1 2:27.9 88 27:13.1 8:47 1:17:03.6

87 Heather Keen 521 29 F 93 9:32.0 38:08 3:50.0 75 34:29.7 17.1 1:22.6 91 27:51.6 8:59 1:17:05.9

88 Erica Mohler 500 26 F 8 6:13.4 24:52 2:27.4 98 37:04.6 15.9 0:32.3 109 31:04.8 10:01 1:17:22.5

89 Sam Rosen 483 43 F 105 10:03.7 40:12 3:55.4 76 34:44.4 16.9 1:59.8 82 26:47.8 8:38 1:17:31.1

90 Karen Hoch 527 35 F 113 10:52.3 43:28 3:11.2 84 35:23.5 16.6 1:26.9 81 26:37.8 8:35 1:17:31.7

91 Rod Richeson 423 42 M 36 7:47.7 31:08 1:39.8 87 35:30.0 16.6 1:11.9 115 31:33.9 10:11 1:17:43.3

92 Leah Jorgensen 522 34 F 67 8:51.9 35:24 2:05.4 111 38:12.0 15.4 0:27.5 99 28:27.1 9:11 1:18:03.9

93 Nicole Clark 402 23 F 56 8:27.2 33:48 2:27.7 100 37:23.5 15.7 0:31.7 106 29:18.0 9:27 1:18:08.1

94 Steve Malesis 510 52 M 29 7:35.5 30:20 1:39.8 83 35:15.1 16.7 1:28.6 121 32:28.4 10:28 1:18:27.4

95 Blake Gendron 540 60 M 31 7:39.3 30:36 3:06.8 69 34:09.1 17.2 1:56.4 117 31:44.9 10:14 1:18:36.5

96 Hans Tyler Fredericksen 542 23 M 127 11:17.2 45:08 2:30.3 117 38:57.8 15.1 1:07.9 60 25:16.6 8:09 1:19:09.8

97 Jordan Fry 405 17 M 47 8:13.9 32:52 5:03.4 120 39:32.5 14.9 0:37.4 71 25:57.2 8:22 1:19:24.4

98 Thomas O'Neill 491 17 M 62 8:40.9 34:40 4:16.6 115 38:27.3 15.3 2:28.8 69 25:47.0 8:19 1:19:40.6

99 T.M. Bedenotti 567 44 M 25 7:28.6 29:52 2:35.0 52 32:38.3 18.0 0:51.0 134 36:13.0 11:41 1:19:45.9

100 Tony Clay 436 12 M 49 8:16.7 33:04 3:48.6 127 41:33.1 14.2 0:39.9 64 25:27.8 8:13 1:19:46.1

101 Eric Sletten 444 32 M 76 9:07.5 36:28 3:30.1 124 40:33.7 14.5 0:42.9 75 26:05.5 8:25 1:19:59.7

102 Terry Osborn 445 36 M 131 11:39.3 46:36 1:56.9 113 38:16.4 15.4 1:19.8 85 27:04.1 8:44 1:20:16.5

103 Tyler Tadema 465 27 M 137 12:56.3 51:44 3:26.0 104 37:30.1 15.7 1:31.4 66 25:31.4 8:14 1:20:55.2

104 Karen Clay 437 45 F 92 9:31.1 38:04 2:38.1 123 40:06.2 14.7 0:38.6 96 28:18.0 9:08 1:21:12.0

105 Kaylan Duthie 544 29 F 133 12:12.3 48:48 1:39.7 116 38:41.1 15.2 1:06.5 93 27:54.0 9:00 1:21:33.6

106 Gene Sementi 476 52 M 96 9:33.7 38:12 4:15.3 80 34:52.1 16.9 2:35.7 108 30:37.7 9:53 1:21:54.5

107 William Jessee 441 33 M 100 9:54.2 39:36 3:06.0 81 35:08.2 16.7 1:45.4 122 32:30.5 10:29 1:22:24.3

108 Tonda Taylor 462 47 F 52 8:23.7 33:32 2:08.2 99 37:22.3 15.7 0:46.8 128 33:52.8 10:55 1:22:33.8

109 Twyla Luke 514 42 F 94 9:32.9 38:08 2:02.4 96 37:01.6 15.9 0:59.5 125 33:03.1 10:40 1:22:39.5

110 Nicole Lund 513 29 F 122 11:13.1 44:52 1:35.8 122 39:52.0 14.7 0:57.4 104 29:08.2 9:24 1:22:46.5

111 Jamie Sagdahl 481 22 F 115 10:54.1 43:36 2:18.8 125 40:55.5 14.4 0:30.2 97 28:20.5 9:08 1:22:59.1

112 Erin Hamilton 532 24 F 75 9:06.1 36:24 2:25.0 101 37:25.3 15.7 0:59.9 127 33:10.2 10:42 1:23:06.5

113 Chelsea Conklin 549 23 F 87 9:26.1 37:44 3:11.5 126 41:08.0 14.3 0:45.4 102 28:56.3 9:20 1:23:27.3

114 Jared Montgomery 498 32 M 140 13:19.6 53:16 3:42.9 103 37:27.4 15.7 1:40.1 95 28:16.3 9:07 1:24:26.3

115 Amanda Smiley 403 35 F 85 9:21.4 37:24 2:08.0 107 37:56.3 15.5 1:22.4 129 34:05.2 11:00 1:24:53.3
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T*1 T*2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

116 Roger Conlin 548 23 M 146 16:07.4 64:28 3:05.1 121 39:44.4 14.8 0:47.1 56 25:09.4 8:07 1:24:53.4

117 Jennifer Hake 534 29 F 130 11:32.3 46:08 2:07.8 119 39:28.8 14.9 0:28.6 116 31:34.8 10:11 1:25:12.3

118 Lizzi Malesis 511 24 F 90 9:29.7 37:56 1:42.2 129 42:55.3 13.7 0:37.7 112 31:14.0 10:05 1:25:58.9

119 Neil Andersen 570 46 M 57 8:28.5 33:52 2:27.0 128 42:49.9 13.7 0:52.0 118 31:55.7 10:18 1:26:33.1

120 Court Jones 417 75 M 101 9:55.0 39:40 3:18.1 105 37:32.3 15.7 0:58.5 132 34:52.3 11:15 1:26:36.2

121 David Harte 530 57 M 58 8:34.2 34:16 5:13.7 97 37:04.4 15.9 2:58.1 124 32:52.4 10:36 1:26:42.8

122 Drew Howell 524 44 M 111 10:38.5 42:32 12:17.9 72 34:24.9 17.1 2:30.6 87 27:12.1 8:46 1:27:04.0

123 Calvin Tadema 463 53 M 104 10:02.2 40:08 5:08.0 95 36:54.5 15.9 2:43.4 120 32:27.8 10:28 1:27:15.9

124 Rebekkah Monitz 499 34 F 118 11:02.9 44:08 2:31.0 114 38:26.3 15.3 1:52.9 133 35:13.7 11:22 1:29:06.8

125 Joshua Fry 407 13 M 132 11:42.0 46:48 5:07.9 137 46:46.5 12.6 0:22.6 68 25:44.1 8:18 1:29:43.1

126 Lara Voigtlaender 451 42 F 117 10:56.7 43:44 5:12.6 131 43:56.1 13.4 1:05.7 105 29:08.3 9:24 1:30:19.4

127 Alexa Luke 515 18 F 97 9:42.3 38:48 3:35.2 118 39:17.2 15.0 0:37.3 141 38:08.6 12:18 1:31:20.6

128 Craig Christensen 550 47 M 139 13:05.0 52:20 3:10.3 132 44:28.3 13.2 0:47.6 107 29:56.1 9:39 1:31:27.3

129 Rachel Fry 406 16 F 102 9:58.5 39:52 3:02.1 135 45:33.9 12.9 0:27.1 130 34:25.2 11:06 1:33:26.8

130 Jennifer Charpentier 554 45 F 123 11:14.1 44:56 3:00.4 144 49:27.0 11.9 1:32.8 110 31:08.4 10:03 1:36:22.7

131 Alayna Briton 560 24 F 114 10:52.6 43:28 2:49.6 136 45:42.1 12.9 0:46.5 136 36:41.3 11:50 1:36:52.1

132 Nathan Holes 435 38 M 145 15:50.7 63:20 3:51.0 110 38:10.5 15.4 1:15.2 143 39:05.7 12:36 1:38:13.1

133 David McNamee 504 58 M 110 10:36.0 42:24 5:24.1 130 43:22.0 13.6 2:44.5 135 36:39.6 11:49 1:38:46.2

134 Team Cougstars 575 M 121 11:08.7 44:32 0:31.4 145 53:17.1 11.0 0:18.4 131 34:47.1 11:13 1:40:02.7

135 Kim Beagley 568 48 F 136 12:39.2 50:36 5:26.8 142 49:05.9 12.0 0:54.5 119 32:08.0 10:22 1:40:14.4

136 Heather Adkinson 572 36 F 144 15:07.0 60:28 3:11.3 140 48:44.0 12.1 1:02.1 126 33:07.2 10:41 1:41:11.6

137 Catherine Wilkins 447 41 F 135 12:22.7 49:28 1:48.5 141 49:04.7 12.0 1:35.4 140 37:25.5 12:04 1:42:16.8

138 Chris Seabrooke 478 52 F 150 18:41.6 74:44 2:18.4 134 45:19.8 13.0 1:16.8 142 38:12.4 12:19 1:45:49.0

139 Christina Thornton 431 45 F 149 16:46.5 67:04 5:13.9 133 45:00.6 13.1 1:35.6 139 37:23.4 12:04 1:46:00.0

140 Rick Mianecki 503 41 M 129 11:25.2 45:40 3:37.2 147 58:41.0 10.0 1:22.9 113 31:17.5 10:05 1:46:23.8

141 Sheri Wohl 446 52 F 126 11:16.7 45:04 2:49.7 143 49:13.2 11.9 1:18.2 145 42:02.7 13:34 1:46:40.5

142 Angela Simpson 443 27 F 151 19:27.5 77:48 4:54.1 139 47:22.6 12.4 1:23.7 138 37:03.5 11:57 1:50:11.4

143 Travis Tadema 464 30 M 138 12:57.1 51:48 3:21.6 150 1:06:37.2 8.83 0:16.3 94 28:03.1 9:03 1:51:15.3

144 Andy Simpson 442 30 M 152 24:27.7 97:48 4:59.2 138 47:20.3 12.4 1:19.6 137 36:59.0 11:56 1:55:05.8

145 Jessica Mcalavy 505 24 F 143 14:33.6 58:12 2:34.4 149 1:05:44.4 8.95 0:38.5 144 40:09.9 12:57 2:03:40.8

146 Lisa Chase 553 29 F 142 13:58.8 55:52 3:30.0 146 54:11.7 10.9 2:00.8 147 51:43.7 16:41 2:05:25.0

147 Gary Hill 528 41 M 134 12:22.6 49:28 4:00.5 151 1:11:22.4 8.24 1:10.1 146 43:20.8 13:59 2:12:16.4

148 Robin Pimentel 487 47 F 148 16:43.4 66:52 4:00.0 148 59:52.8 9.82 0:38.4 148 53:10.8 17:09 2:14:25.4

DNF Bradley Powell 484 23 M 147 16:38.0 66:32 4:27.9 7:27.4

DNF Kevin Good 537 24 M 18 6:54.8 27:36 0:56.3 41 31:50.0 18.5 0:33.7

DNF Jeff Stroh 467 53 M 32 7:44.6 30:56 1:21.6 106 37:35.0 15.6

DNF Daniel Vincent 452 30 M 116 10:55.9 43:40 1:49.4 93 36:40.9 16.0
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 119 Rachel Fry 406 16 1 9:58.5 3:02.1 1 45:33.9 0:27.1 1 34:25.2 1:33:26.8

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 63 Brittney Neal 496 17 1 9:10.5 1:15.7 1 35:32.1 0:27.2 1 26:11.7 1:12:37.2

2 118 Alexa Luke 515 18 2 9:42.3 3:35.2 2 39:17.2 0:37.3 2 38:08.6 1:31:20.6

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 31 Kelsey Kreft 518 20 1 7:54.5 1:21.9 1 32:20.1 0:59.4 1 21:36.5 1:04:12.4

2 48 Brigitte Miller 502 22 4 8:41.7 2:14.4 3 34:51.4 0:39.4 2 23:04.2 1:09:31.1

3 54 Kara Jo Smith 471 21 8 9:33.5 2:17.3 2 34:03.9 0:26.2 3 24:31.8 1:10:52.7

4 73 Mary Seidler 477 23 2 8:09.5 2:01.6 6 37:58.1 0:25.0 4 26:14.0 1:14:48.2

5 87 Nicole Clark 402 23 3 8:27.2 2:27.7 4 37:23.5 0:31.7 7 29:18.0 1:18:08.1

6 103 Jamie Sagdahl 481 22 10 10:54.1 2:18.8 7 40:55.5 0:30.2 5 28:20.5 1:22:59.1

7 104 Erin Hamilton 532 24 5 9:06.1 2:25.0 5 37:25.3 0:59.9 9 33:10.2 1:23:06.5

8 105 Chelsea Conklin 549 23 6 9:26.1 3:11.5 8 41:08.0 0:45.4 6 28:56.3 1:23:27.3

9 109 Lizzi Malesis 511 24 7 9:29.7 1:42.2 9 42:55.3 0:37.7 8 31:14.0 1:25:58.9

10 121 Alayna Briton 560 24 9 10:52.6 2:49.6 10 45:42.1 0:46.5 10 36:41.3 1:36:52.1

11 133 Jessica Mcalavy 505 24 11 14:33.6 2:34.4 11

1:05:44.

4 0:38.5 11 40:09.9 2:03:40.8

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 33 kelly Pritchett 427 28 2 6:15.3 1:46.5 3 34:13.8 0:46.5 1 21:32.3 1:04:34.4

2 41 Tara Brigham 561 27 3 8:25.8 0:55.0 1 32:37.8 0:40.5 3 24:56.4 1:07:35.5

3 43 Ziyang Liu 516 27 9 10:00.2 1:40.9 2 34:00.4 0:18.8 2 22:24.5 1:08:24.8

4 67 Mariya Hristova 429 29 6 9:14.2 1:39.1 7 34:49.6 0:52.1 5 26:59.7 1:13:34.7

5 68 Michelle Killingstad 520 28 5 8:51.7 1:23.3 8 35:36.9 0:44.6 6 27:10.6 1:13:47.1

6 69 Nora Greene 536 26 4 8:35.2 2:32.7 9 36:24.1 1:16.8 4 25:26.9 1:14:15.7

7 72 Sara Tempel 461 29 8 9:44.4 1:39.1 5 34:26.1 0:56.0 9 27:53.2 1:14:38.8

8 81 Chelsey Tadema 466 26 10 10:07.4 2:50.2 4 34:25.0 2:27.9 7 27:13.1 1:17:03.6

9 82 Heather Keen 521 29 7 9:32.0 3:50.0 6 34:29.7 1:22.6 8 27:51.6 1:17:05.9

10 83 Erica Mohler 500 26 1 6:13.4 2:27.4 10 37:04.6 0:32.3 11 31:04.8 1:17:22.5

11 102 Nicole Lund 513 29 11 11:13.1 1:35.8 12 39:52.0 0:57.4 10 29:08.2 1:22:46.5

12 108 Jennifer Hake 534 29 12 11:32.3 2:07.8 11 39:28.8 0:28.6 12 31:34.8 1:25:12.3

13 130 Angela Simpson 443 27 13 19:27.5 4:54.1 13 47:22.6 1:23.7 13 37:03.5 1:50:11.4

Female 25 to 29
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 19 to 24
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 17 to 18
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 13 to 16
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Spring Festival Triathlon 2010

Age Group Results
May 31, 2010
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 29 Adria Gundersen 421 33 1 7:03.7 1:45.8 1 30:59.9 1:25.2 1 22:38.7 1:03:53.3

2 39 Kerri North 494 32 2 8:50.7 1:19.1 3 32:25.6 0:36.5 2 23:50.6 1:07:02.5

3 50 Eryn Barker 401 32 4 9:29.3 1:21.6 2 31:53.3 1:04.3 4 26:16.8 1:10:05.3

4 70 Angela Mathis 506 30 5 9:30.0 2:07.1 4 36:42.5 1:34.3 3 24:23.5 1:14:17.4

5 86 Leah Jorgensen 522 34 3 8:51.9 2:05.4 5 38:12.0 0:27.5 5 28:27.1 1:18:03.9

6 115 Rebekkah Monitz 499 34 6 11:02.9 2:31.0 6 38:26.3 1:52.9 6 35:13.7 1:29:06.8

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 13 Melissa Lind 517 35 2 8:01.8 0:52.9 1 29:09.5 0:43.2 1 19:52.9 58:40.3

2 57 Robin Bryson 558 38 3 10:24.9 3:19.1 2 33:47.5 1:36.9 2 22:27.1 1:11:35.5

3 59 Jodi O'Shea 490 38 4 10:39.0 1:16.7 3 33:52.4 1:01.7 3 25:01.3 1:11:51.1

4 60 Tanya Picicci 415 36 1 7:35.2 1:50.8 5 35:29.9 1:13.5 4 26:01.7 1:12:11.1

5 85 Karen Hoch 527 35 5 10:52.3 3:11.2 4 35:23.5 1:26.9 5 26:37.8 1:17:31.7

6 124 Heather Adkinson 572 36 6 15:07.0 3:11.3 6 48:44.0 1:02.1 6 33:07.2 1:41:11.6

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 84 Sam Rosen 483 43 2 10:03.7 3:55.4 1 34:44.4 1:59.8 1 26:47.8 1:17:31.1

2 101 Twyla Luke 514 42 1 9:32.9 2:02.4 2 37:01.6 0:59.5 3 33:03.1 1:22:39.5

3 117 Lara Voigtlaender 451 42 3 10:56.7 5:12.6 3 43:56.1 1:05.7 2 29:08.3 1:30:19.4

4 125 Catherine Wilkins 447 41 4 12:22.7 1:48.5 4 49:04.7 1:35.4 4 37:25.5 1:42:16.8

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 24 Sonia Tonnemaker 455 49 1 8:03.3 2:39.8 1 28:10.1 0:47.9 1 23:02.1 1:02:43.2

2 44 Cindy Shepard 474 46 4 11:05.3 1:10.4 2 30:24.5 0:52.9 2 25:24.9 1:08:58.0

3 98 Karen Clay 437 45 3 9:31.1 2:38.1 4 40:06.2 0:38.6 3 28:18.0 1:21:12.0

4 100 Tonda Taylor 462 47 2 8:23.7 2:08.2 3 37:22.3 0:46.8 6 33:52.8 1:22:33.8

5 120 Jennifer Charpentier 554 45 5 11:14.1 3:00.4 7 49:27.0 1:32.8 4 31:08.4 1:36:22.7

6 123 Kim Beagley 568 48 6 12:39.2 5:26.8 6 49:05.9 0:54.5 5 32:08.0 1:40:14.4

7 127 Christina Thornton 431 45 8 16:46.5 5:13.9 5 45:00.6 1:35.6 7 37:23.4 1:46:00.0

8 135 Robin Pimentel 487 47 7 16:43.4 4:00.0 8 59:52.8 0:38.4 8 53:10.8 2:14:25.4

Female 45 to 49
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 40 to 44
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 35 to 39
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 30 to 34
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Tri-Age Group Page 6 of 14



Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 126 Chris Seabrooke 478 52 2 18:41.6 2:18.4 1 45:19.8 1:16.8 1 38:12.4 1:45:49.0

2 129 Sheri Wohl 446 52 1 11:16.7 2:49.7 2 49:13.2 1:18.2 2 42:02.7 1:46:40.5

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 94 Tony Clay 436 12 1 8:16.7 3:48.6 1 41:33.1 0:39.9 1 25:27.8 1:19:46.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 17 Dominic Clay 438 15 2 6:16.2 1:32.9 1 29:25.7 0:49.4 1 21:26.7 59:30.9

2 28 Paul Everett 408 13 3 7:47.4 1:00.1 2 32:13.3 0:24.0 2 22:13.8 1:03:38.6

3 77 Travis Smith 473 16 1 5:26.9 1:51.9 3 35:10.3 1:00.2 4 32:30.5 1:15:59.8

4 116 Joshua Fry 407 13 4 11:42.0 5:07.9 4 46:46.5 0:22.6 3 25:44.1 1:29:43.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 26 Boston Smith 472 17 5 9:16.3 1:42.9 1 33:14.4 0:30.0 1 18:16.4 1:03:00.0

2 38 Daniel Noteboom 493 17 1 5:58.9 2:20.4 2 33:23.1 0:32.2 2 24:42.9 1:06:57.5

3 74 Dominico Cacchiotti 556 18 2 7:53.7 2:34.6 3 35:25.2 0:25.5 5 29:04.6 1:15:23.6

4 91 Jordan Fry 405 17 3 8:13.9 5:03.4 5 39:32.5 0:37.4 4 25:57.2 1:19:24.4

5 92 Thomas O'Neill 491 17 4 8:40.9 4:16.6 4 38:27.3 2:28.8 3 25:47.0 1:19:40.6

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 8 Tyler Wain 448 23 1 6:43.8 1:15.0 1 27:09.2 0:23.9 3 20:30.1 56:02.0

2 19 Moses Timofeyev 457 24 4 8:37.8 1:02.3 2 30:36.3 0:53.0 1 19:27.1 1:00:36.5

3 27 Simon Ballmes 409 21 7 10:15.1 1:42.3 3 30:40.3 1:09.4 2 19:30.3 1:03:17.4

4 30 John Halvorson 533 20 3 7:01.1 1:19.5 7 32:04.0 0:42.2 6 22:57.8 1:04:04.6

5 35 Bo Mullen 497 23 6 9:01.3 1:17.6 4 31:27.1 0:31.4 5 22:19.4 1:04:36.8

6 36 Elijah Timofeyev 458 23 5 8:59.9 2:01.5 5 31:35.0 0:17.0 4 21:56.9 1:04:50.3

7 53 Rob Borden 564 24 8 11:04.0 3:19.1 8 32:09.4 0:36.6 7 23:39.1 1:10:48.2

8 90 Hans Tyler Fredericksen 542 23 9 11:17.2 2:30.3 9 38:57.8 1:07.9 9 25:16.6 1:19:09.8

9 107 Roger Conlin 548 23 10 16:07.4 3:05.1 10 39:44.4 0:47.1 8 25:09.4 1:24:53.4

DNF DNF Bradley Powell 484 23 11 16:38.0 4:27.9 7:27.4

Male 19 to 24
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 17 to 18
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 13 to 16
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 9 to 12
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Female 50 to 54
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

DNF DNF Kevin Good 537 24 2 6:54.8 0:56.3 6 31:50.0 0:33.7

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Aaron Scheidies 480 28 1 5:33.0 0:59.1 1 24:27.6 0:35.4 1 18:09.1 49:44.2

2 5 Bryan Brosious 559 25 2 5:37.2 0:31.5 3 27:25.9 0:32.0 3 20:40.9 54:47.5

3 10 Pedro Ardila 569 25 5 7:24.0 0:57.9 2 27:10.1 0:29.1 2 20:21.3 56:22.4

4 16 Justin Shamion 475 29 3 6:32.4 1:20.6 5 29:18.3 0:42.0 4 21:10.5 59:03.8

5 22 Ryan Butler 439 26 4 7:08.6 1:05.9 6 29:29.8 0:44.0 5 22:43.3 1:01:11.6

6 25 Perkinsry Ryan 482 26 6 8:17.6 1:00.9 4 29:00.8 1:07.9 7 23:22.8 1:02:50.0

7 47 William Chitwood 551 26 7 8:52.3 1:49.9 8 32:44.1 2:47.8 6 23:16.1 1:09:30.2

8 62 Casey Jones 523 27 10 11:14.6 0:56.9 9 33:57.6 0:56.2 9 25:30.3 1:12:35.6

9 71 David Eki 404 27 8 9:18.3 1:56.2 7 31:17.9 0:50.1 11 31:10.5 1:14:33.0

10 76 Tj Bush 557 28 9 9:27.8 2:28.5 11 38:08.7 0:22.8 8 25:06.4 1:15:34.2

11 97 Tyler Tadema 465 27 11 12:56.3 3:26.0 10 37:30.1 1:31.4 10 25:31.4 1:20:55.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 3 Robert Pritchett 428 33 1 5:39.4 0:53.4 1 27:49.9 0:26.1 1 17:02.7 51:51.5

2 34 Philip Valenta 454 31 3 7:32.6 1:12.3 2 31:16.6 1:19.5 3 23:14.8 1:04:35.8

3 45 Timothy Mathis 507 30 2 6:37.5 3:14.0 3 34:24.3 1:22.1 4 23:26.8 1:09:04.7

4 56 Sam Olson 492 31 6 9:52.5 2:51.9 4 36:15.7 0:56.9 2 21:13.1 1:11:10.1

5 79 Paul Thompson 459 34 4 8:02.9 1:39.8 6 37:26.0 0:55.7 8 28:26.8 1:16:31.2

6 95 Eric Sletten 444 32 5 9:07.5 3:30.1 8 40:33.7 0:42.9 5 26:05.5 1:19:59.7

7 106 Jared Montgomery 498 32 9 13:19.6 3:42.9 7 37:27.4 1:40.1 7 28:16.3 1:24:26.3

8 131 Travis Tadema 464 30 8 12:57.1 3:21.6 10

1:06:37.

2 0:16.3 6 28:03.1 1:51:15.3

9 132 Andy Simpson 442 30 10 24:27.7 4:59.2 9 47:20.3 1:19.6 9 36:59.0 1:55:05.8

DNF DNF Daniel Vincent 452 30 7 10:55.9 1:49.4 5 36:40.9

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 2 Sam Picicci 488 39 1 5:53.6 0:48.9 1 25:51.3 0:20.7 1 17:00.5 49:55.0

2 4 Brian Schur 479 37 3 7:36.8 1:04.3 2 26:07.9 0:32.2 2 17:39.7 53:00.9

3 6 Mark Doane 546 35 2 6:03.5 0:59.5 3 26:33.4 0:37.5 6 20:56.5 55:10.4

4 12 Jonmark Smith 470 37 7 8:26.5 1:03.6 6 28:40.7 0:43.4 3 18:46.6 57:40.8

5 14 Wade Pannell 416 39 6 7:59.9 1:45.6 5 28:27.3 0:31.0 5 20:09.0 58:52.8

6 18 Chris Hoch 526 36 5 7:46.1 0:50.6 7 30:21.4 0:50.0 4 19:45.9 59:34.0

7 21 Mike Mangini 509 36 8 9:19.1 0:48.7 4 27:32.2 0:26.5 7 22:48.5 1:00:55.0

8 46 Reuben Krippner 440 38 4 7:45.0 2:20.0 8 32:36.7 0:44.0 8 25:44.0 1:09:09.7

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 35 to 39

Male 30 to 34

Male 25 to 29
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

9 96 Terry Osborn 445 36 9 11:39.3 1:56.9 9 38:16.4 1:19.8 9 27:04.1 1:20:16.5

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 7 Steve Rupe 573 43 1 6:21.4 0:54.8 2 27:51.2 0:25.4 2 20:28.6 56:01.4

2 11 Kevin Gustafson 535 41 9 9:04.9 0:55.4 1 27:35.9 0:26.4 1 19:20.5 57:23.1

3 23 Sam Barnes 422 43 2 7:21.9 1:37.8 3 30:29.7 0:44.1 3 21:35.7 1:01:49.2

4 40 Erik Smith 469 42 6 8:26.7 1:22.6 4 31:23.8 1:08.9 5 25:06.5 1:07:28.5

5 49 Geoff Tesarik 460 40 11 9:09.1 1:56.9 8 33:22.3 1:07.6 4 24:19.1 1:09:55.0

6 52 John Aexel 571 44 5 8:17.0 1:47.2 9 33:41.0 0:53.8 8 25:59.1 1:10:38.1

7 61 Christian O'Shea 489 43 4 8:03.0 1:58.9 11 34:01.1 0:46.8 11 27:25.0 1:12:14.8

8 65 Paul Fry 541 42 7 8:35.5 4:17.6 7 33:06.4 1:11.4 7 25:53.9 1:13:04.8

9 75 Todd Jones 434 43 15 13:21.1 2:19.5 10 33:59.8 0:24.8 6 25:26.3 1:15:31.5

10 78 Todd Chism 552 44 8 8:46.8 2:25.7 6 32:49.3 0:42.9 13 31:27.2 1:16:11.9

11 80 Reed Lytle 512 42 10 9:07.7 3:29.4 13 36:05.0 1:13.4 9 26:57.3 1:16:52.8

12 93 T.M. Bedenotti 567 44 3 7:28.6 2:35.0 5 32:38.3 0:51.0 14 36:13.0 1:19:45.9

13 113 Drew Howell 524 44 12 10:38.5

12:17.

9 12 34:24.9 2:30.6 10 27:12.1 1:27:04.0

14 128 Rick Mianecki 503 41 13 11:25.2 3:37.2 14 58:41.0 1:22.9 12 31:17.5 1:46:23.8

15 134 Gary Hill 528 41 14 12:22.6 4:00.5 15

1:11:22.

4 1:10.1 15 43:20.8 2:12:16.4

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 42 Scott Grosse 411 48 4 8:53.7 1:29.7 2 31:15.3 0:48.4 1 25:12.2 1:07:39.3

2 55 David Tollefson 456 47 1 6:51.7 1:46.6 4 33:10.7 1:37.1 3 27:29.6 1:10:55.7

3 58 Mark Bottorff 563 49 5 8:58.1 1:08.6 3 32:12.4 0:48.4 5 28:42.3 1:11:49.8

4 64 Michael Bissell 566 46 6 11:15.5 2:49.8 1 31:04.4 1:03.7 2 26:26.9 1:12:40.3

5 66 Christopher Pope 485 45 2 7:57.9 1:39.2 5 33:38.9 1:29.0 4 28:39.4 1:13:24.4

6 110 Neil Andersen 570 46 3 8:28.5 2:27.0 6 42:49.9 0:52.0 6 31:55.7 1:26:33.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 9 Steven Wade 450 52 1 6:36.1 0:55.1 2 29:08.6 0:33.0 1 18:54.8 56:07.6

2 15 Gregory Hinrichsen 425 52 3 7:29.2 0:47.3 1 28:05.5 0:44.1 3 21:47.6 58:53.7

3 20 Wade Hoiland 525 54 2 6:50.8 0:54.7 3 31:41.2 0:33.9 2 20:38.6 1:00:39.2

4 51 Gary Neal 495 52 8 10:07.2 1:15.7 4 31:43.1 0:57.2 4 26:05.8 1:10:09.0

5 88 Steve Malesis 510 52 4 7:35.5 1:39.8 6 35:15.1 1:28.6 7 32:28.4 1:18:27.4

6 99 Gene Sementi 476 52 6 9:33.7 4:15.3 5 34:52.1 2:35.7 5 30:37.7 1:21:54.5

7 114 Calvin Tadema 463 53 7 10:02.2 5:08.0 7 36:54.5 2:43.4 6 32:27.8 1:27:15.9

DNF DNF Jeff Stroh 467 53 5 7:44.6 1:21.6 8 37:35.0

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 32 Lee Plourde 486 56 1 7:48.9 1:22.9 1 30:16.7 0:57.3 2 23:54.6 1:04:20.4

2 37 Peter Turping 419 58 2 8:16.3 2:24.8 2 31:01.1 0:41.1 1 22:56.2 1:05:19.5

Male 55 to 59
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 50 to 54

Male 45 to 49

Male 40 to 44
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

3 112 David Harte 530 57 3 8:34.2 5:13.7 3 37:04.4 2:58.1 3 32:52.4 1:26:42.8

4 122 David McNamee 504 58 4 10:36.0 5:24.1 4 43:22.0 2:44.5 4 36:39.6 1:38:46.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 89 Blake Gendron 540 60 1 7:39.3 3:06.8 1 34:09.1 1:56.4 1 31:44.9 1:18:36.5

2 111 Court Jones 417 75 2 9:55.0 3:18.1 2 37:32.3 0:58.5 2 34:52.3 1:26:36.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 7 Amanda Smiley 403 35 1 9:21.4 2:08.0 1 37:56.3 1:22.4 1 34:05.2 1:24:53.3

2 10 Lisa Chase 553 29 2 13:58.8 3:30.0 2 54:11.7 2:00.8 2 51:43.7 2:05:25.0

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Kurt Van Ness 453 22 1 7:11.5 1:11.8 4 34:48.4 0:30.1 1 23:05.6 1:06:47.4

2 2 Kevin Dwight 430 36 5 9:21.7 1:51.3 2 31:21.8 1:06.4 2 24:49.5 1:08:30.7

3 3 Kevin Hegel Sr 529 53 4 9:18.4 2:40.1 1 30:31.2 1:05.8 4 25:59.2 1:09:34.7

4 4 Gregory Hansen 418 52 3 9:00.2 2:38.7 3 32:06.3 1:26.3 3 25:14.9 1:10:26.4

5 5 Rod Richeson 423 42 2 7:47.7 1:39.8 6 35:30.0 1:11.9 6 31:33.9 1:17:43.3

6 6 William Jessee 441 33 6 9:54.2 3:06.0 5 35:08.2 1:45.4 7 32:30.5 1:22:24.3

7 8 Craig Christensen 550 47 7 13:05.0 3:10.3 8 44:28.3 0:47.6 5 29:56.1 1:31:27.3

8 9 Nathan Holes 435 38 8 15:50.7 3:51.0 7 38:10.5 1:15.2 8 39:05.7 1:38:13.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1

Team Tadema

Ruth Tadema

Theresa Tadema

Julie Tadema 574 2 11:21.4 0:26.4 1 38:12.4 0:24.0 1 25:11.7 1:15:35.9

2 2

Team Cougstars

Cierra Devine

Ellyn Johnson

Janice Pryor 575 1 11:08.7 0:31.4 2 53:17.1 0:18.4 2 34:47.1 1:40:02.7

Relay
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Clydesdale
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Athena
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -

Male 60 and over
- Swim - - Bike - - Run -
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T*1 T*2

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace

1 Chris Harig 592 37 M 1 16:28.0 5:19 0:23.3 1 26:23.7 22.3 0:23.9 1 17:06.1 5:31

2 Sean Kato 588 37 M 3 18:05.8 5:50 0:40.0 2 26:44.5 22.0 0:24.3 3 19:06.5 6:10

3 Colby Titland 580 38 M 2 18:02.4 5:49 0:47.9 4 29:18.5 20.1 0:33.9 2 19:03.0 6:09

4 Scott Fay 596 46 M 4 19:39.6 6:20 0:36.7 3 29:17.8 20.1 0:27.8 6 21:49.4 7:02

5 Mark Lagioia 586 38 M 6 20:46.7 6:42 0:46.9 6 31:55.3 18.4 0:23.3 5 21:30.3 6:56

6 Steve Baumgaertner 410 34 M 5 20:39.7 6:40 0:55.5 11 34:25.9 17.1 0:31.2 4 19:33.9 6:18

7 Eric Merriman 582 40 M 8 21:31.1 6:56 1:22.1 5 31:26.8 18.7 0:55.0 9 23:31.3 7:35

8 Paul Gautreaux 577 42 M 12 22:59.3 7:25 0:32.9 7 32:48.5 17.9 0:19.2 10 23:34.0 7:36

9 Dale Fuller 595 57 M 7 20:59.5 6:46 1:28.4 9 33:25.6 17.6 1:08.8 7 23:16.2 7:30

10 Jarrod Willems 424 41 M 11 22:57.1 7:24 0:56.5 8 33:16.8 17.7 0:43.5 11 23:44.7 7:39

11 Kristy Dwight 576 36 F 14 23:42.4 7:39 1:06.7 12 35:33.2 16.5 1:11.7 8 23:24.5 7:33

12 Hr Huntsman 591 45 M 13 23:09.5 7:28 1:45.7 10 34:08.6 17.2 1:51.9 12 24:23.4 7:52

13 Chelsea Wethern 579 25 F 18 24:23.2 7:52 0:48.7 17 38:22.6 15.3 0:36.1 13 25:03.0 8:05

14 Kyle Kerr 587 35 M 10 22:44.5 7:20 0:43.0 14 36:17.2 16.2 0:26.2 20 30:00.2 9:41

15 Kaylan Duthie 544 29 F 9 22:12.3 7:10 1:39.7 18 38:41.1 15.2 1:06.5 16 27:54.0 9:00

16 Allycia Green 594 28 F 15 24:10.6 7:48 1:14.9 20 40:29.0 14.5 0:38.4 15 27:13.0 8:47

17 Jason Green 593 37 M 16 24:11.4 7:48 1:16.9 21 40:31.8 14.5 0:33.7 14 27:12.4 8:46

18 Jacob Bucholz 420 29 M 21 25:57.2 8:22 0:50.4 13 35:50.7 16.4 1:00.8 23 31:08.6 10:03

19 Kaycee Mcquaid 584 23 F 20 25:47.1 8:19 1:36.7 16 38:20.5 15.3 0:55.1 18 29:09.8 9:24

20 Cara Wieldraayer 578 20 F 19 25:22.4 8:11 1:08.6 19 39:53.3 14.7 1:12.1 17 28:40.1 9:15

21 Gladys Carrillo 555 26 F 17 24:21.9 7:51 0:35.1 27 46:32.1 12.6 0:43.4 19 29:38.5 9:34

22 Cory Jensen 590 20 M 23 27:03.3 8:44 0:42.6 25 44:25.1 13.2 0:52.6 22 30:28.9 9:50

23 Rebecca Wade 449 53 F 27 31:56.7 10:18 1:04.2 15 37:48.5 15.6 0:57.5 27 33:07.9 10:41

24 Elisha Jobes 589 25 F 22 27:02.9 8:43 0:44.7 26 44:25.7 13.2 0:50.6 25 32:12.8 10:23

25 Jessica Allen 600 29 F 26 30:24.6 9:48 1:23.3 24 43:54.5 13.4 1:31.8 21 30:15.5 9:45

26 Jodi Lewis 585 26 F 25 29:28.8 9:30 0:35.3 28 47:29.7 12.4 0:41.4 26 32:50.9 10:35

27 Chris Ellenwood 597 51 F 24 28:48.5 9:17 0:45.6 29 49:10.1 12.0 0:39.1 24 32:09.7 10:22

28 Kris Sands 581 39 F 29 34:31.9 11:08 1:19.4 22 41:11.9 14.3 0:45.1 28 33:57.1 10:57

29 Ellen Smith 468 49 F 28 33:27.1 10:47 1:23.6 23 43:33.9 13.5 1:19.7 29 35:28.9 11:26

30 Deborah Allen 599 61 F 30 36:35.4 11:48 1:02.2 30 50:57.4 11.5 0:52.3 30 37:24.9 12:04

31 Shannon Baker 598 30 F 31 38:13.1 12:20 1:16.7 31 53:25.1 11.0 1:30.2 31 39:16.6 12:40

* Run * * Bike * * Run *

Spring Festival Duathlon 2010

Overall Results
Monday, May 31, 2010
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 
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Total

Time

1:00:45.0

1:05:01.1

1:07:45.7

1:11:51.3

1:15:22.5

1:16:06.2

1:18:46.3

1:20:13.9

1:20:18.5

1:21:38.6

1:24:58.5

1:25:19.1

1:29:13.6

1:30:11.1

1:31:33.6

1:33:45.9

1:33:46.2

1:34:47.7

1:35:49.2

1:36:16.5

1:41:51.0

1:43:32.5

1:44:54.8

1:45:16.7

1:47:29.7

1:51:06.1

1:51:33.0

1:51:45.4

1:55:13.2

2:06:52.2

2:13:41.7
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 13 Chelsea Wethern 579 25 4 24:23.2 0:48.7 2 38:22.6 0:36.1 1 25:03.0 1:29:13.6

2 15 Kaylan Duthie 544 29 1 22:12.3 1:39.7 3 38:41.1 1:06.5 3 27:54.0 1:31:33.6

3 16 Allycia Green 594 28 2 24:10.6 1:14.9 5 40:29.0 0:38.4 2 27:13.0 1:33:45.9

4 19 Kaycee Mcquaid 584 23 6 25:47.1 1:36.7 1 38:20.5 0:55.1 5 29:09.8 1:35:49.2

5 20 Cara Wieldraayer 578 20 5 25:22.4 1:08.6 4 39:53.3 1:12.1 4 28:40.1 1:36:16.5

6 21 Gladys Carrillo 555 26 3 24:21.9 0:35.1 8 46:32.1 0:43.4 6 29:38.5 1:41:51.0

7 24 Elisha Jobes 589 25 7 27:02.9 0:44.7 7 44:25.7 0:50.6 8 32:12.8 1:45:16.7

8 25 Jessica Allen 600 29 9 30:24.6 1:23.3 6 43:54.5 1:31.8 7 30:15.5 1:47:29.7

9 26 Jodi Lewis 585 26 8 29:28.8 0:35.3 9 47:29.7 0:41.4 9 32:50.9 1:51:06.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 11 Kristy Dwight 576 36 1 23:42.4 1:06.7 1 35:33.2 1:11.7 1 23:24.5 1:24:58.5

2 28 Kris Sands 581 39 2 34:31.9 1:19.4 2 41:11.9 0:45.1 2 33:57.1 1:51:45.4

3 31 Shannon Baker 598 30 3 38:13.1 1:16.7 3 53:25.1 1:30.2 3 39:16.6 2:13:41.7

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 29 Ellen Smith 468 49 1 33:27.1 1:23.6 1 43:33.9 1:19.7 1 35:28.9 1:55:13.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 23 Rebecca Wade 449 53 2 31:56.7 1:04.2 1 37:48.5 0:57.5 2 33:07.9 1:44:54.8

2 27 Chris Ellenwood 597 51 1 28:48.5 0:45.6 2 49:10.1 0:39.1 1 32:09.7 1:51:33.0

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 30 Deborah Allen 599 61 1 36:35.4 1:02.2 1 50:57.4 0:52.3 1 37:24.9 2:06:52.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 18 Jacob Bucholz 420 29 1 25:57.2 0:50.4 1 35:50.7 1:00.8 2 31:08.6 1:34:47.7

2 22 Cory Jensen 590 20 2 27:03.3 0:42.6 2 44:25.1 0:52.6 1 30:28.9 1:43:32.5

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

Male 20 to 29

Female 60 and over

Female 50 to 59

Female 40 to 49

Female 30 to 39

Female 20 to 29
- Run - - Bike - - Run -

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Spring Festival Dathlon 2010

Age Group Results
May 31, 2010
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 
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Overall T*1 T*2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

* Swim * * Bike * * Run *

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 1 Chris Harig 592 37 1 16:28.0 0:23.3 1 26:23.7 0:23.9 1 17:06.1 1:00:45.0

2 2 Sean Kato 588 37 3 18:05.8 0:40.0 2 26:44.5 0:24.3 3 19:06.5 1:05:01.1

3 3 Colby Titland 580 38 2 18:02.4 0:47.9 3 29:18.5 0:33.9 2 19:03.0 1:07:45.7

4 5 Mark Lagioia 586 38 5 20:46.7 0:46.9 4 31:55.3 0:23.3 5 21:30.3 1:15:22.5

5 6 Steve Baumgaertner 410 34 4 20:39.7 0:55.5 5 34:25.9 0:31.2 4 19:33.9 1:16:06.2

6 14 Kyle Kerr 587 35 6 22:44.5 0:43.0 6 36:17.2 0:26.2 7 30:00.2 1:30:11.1

7 17 Jason Green 593 37 7 24:11.4 1:16.9 7 40:31.8 0:33.7 6 27:12.4 1:33:46.2

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 4 Scott Fay 596 46 1 19:39.6 0:36.7 1 29:17.8 0:27.8 1 21:49.4 1:11:51.3

2 7 Eric Merriman 582 40 2 21:31.1 1:22.1 2 31:26.8 0:55.0 2 23:31.3 1:18:46.3

3 8 Paul Gautreaux 577 42 4 22:59.3 0:32.9 3 32:48.5 0:19.2 3 23:34.0 1:20:13.9

4 10 Jarrod Willems 424 41 3 22:57.1 0:56.5 4 33:16.8 0:43.5 4 23:44.7 1:21:38.6

5 12 Hr Huntsman 591 45 5 23:09.5 1:45.7 5 34:08.6 1:51.9 5 24:23.4 1:25:19.1

Overall T-1 T-2 Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time Rnk Time    Time

1 9 Dale Fuller 595 57 1 20:59.5 1:28.4 1 33:25.6 1:08.8 1 23:16.2 1:20:18.5

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

- Run - - Bike - - Run -

Male 50 to 59

Male 40 to 49

Male 30 to 39
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